2019 Metro Detroit Chevy Dealers Hydrofest

August 24-25 2019
Tenative Schedule 6/25/2019

Monday-Wednesday Event Set up

Friday August 23 Press Day

1:30-3:30 Rescue Practice

5:00-7:00 Registration Pit Tower
Saturday August 24

7:00-8:00 Registration Pit Tower
8:00-8:45 Drivers meeting Pit Tower
9:00-10:00 GP Testing

10:00-10:50 350, skiff testing

10:50-11:00 Vintage Unlimited

11:00-11:50 LUNCH/Autograph session

11:50-11:55 Opening Ceremonies

12:00-12:10 GP 1A

12:15-12:20 GP 1B

12:30-12:40 GP 1C

12:45-12:50 H350 1A

1:00-1:10 H350 1B

1:15-1:20 H350 1C

130-1:40 H350 1D

1:45-1:50 Vintage medium Inboard Hydroplane

2:00-2:10 Vintage Large Inboard Hydroplane

2:15-2:25 Jersey Speed Skiffs 1A

2:30-2:40 Vintage Unlimited

2:45-2:55 H350 2A

3:00-3:10 H350 2B

3:15-3:25 H350 2C

3:30-3:40 H350 2D

3:45-3:55 Jersey Speed Skiffs 2A

4:00-4:10 GB 2A

4:15-4:25 GP 2B

4:40-4:55 GP 2C



Sunday August 25
8:00-8:45
9:00-9:30
9:30-10:00
10-10:15
10:20-10:40
10:40-10:50
10:55-11:50
11:50-11:55
12:00-12:10
12:15-12:25
12:30-12:40
12:45-12:55
1:00-1:10
1:15-1:25
1:30-1:40
1:45-1:55
2:00-2:10
2:15-2:25
2:30-2:40
2:50-2:55
3:05-3:15
3:20-3:25
3:40-3:45
4:00-4:10
4:20-4:35

Drivers meeting Pit Tower
GP testing

350 testing

Vintage Medium Inboard Hydroplane
Vintage-Large Inboard Hydroplane
Vintage Unlimited

LUNCH/Autograph session

Opening Ceremonies

GP 3A

GP 3B

GP 3C

H350 3A

H350 3B

H350 3C

H350 3D

Jersey Speed skiffs 3A

GP Consolation

350 Consolation A

350 Consolation B

Vintage Unlimited

Vintage Medium Inboard Hydroplane
Jersey Speed Skiff Final

H350 Final

Vintage Large Inboard Hydroplane
GP Final



